
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Have a lovely week. 

Mrs Gonzalez 

 

 

St Vincent’s Catholic Primary School 

Newsletter  

17 May 2024 

 

 

Well done to our Year 6 children for 

reaching the end of SATs week.  This week 

has been one of the most intense of your 

time in school and you all managed to sail 

through it with strength and resilience.  We 

are all impressed with your work ethics and 

your clear thirst for success.  St Vincent’s is 

incredibly proud of each and every one of 

you.  

 

 



 

 

Stars of the Week 

Reception – Alanis for good behaviour. 

Year 1 – Amelie for fantastic improvement in her learning about fractions. 

Year 2 – Eniola for producing lovely artwork. 

Year 3 – Gerry for working hard in DT. 

Year 4 – Octavian for fantastic story writing. 

Year 5 – Julian for extra effort in his RE work. 

Year 6 – Sophie for working hard to improve her numeracy. 
 

School Value Awards 

Reception – Gabia for love and kindness to others. 

Year 1 – Paula for sharing love and compassion with others. 

Year 2 – Gabriella for love and kindness to others. 

Year 3 – Alex J for aspiration in Art. 

Year 4 – Veronica for having high aspirations as a learner. 

Year 5 – Amy for curiosity when learning about new topics. 

Year 6 – Diana for great aspiration. 

 
 

Dates for your Diary  

Wednesday 22 May Years 2 & 6 Mass attendance (leaving school at 09:00) 

Wednesday 22 May Year 3 Celebration of the Word 09:00 (parents welcome) 

Wednesday 22 May Year 4 outing to National Gallery 

Friday 24 May Break The Rules Day 

Monday 27 to Friday 31 May Summer half term break 

Wednesday 5 June Reception Celebration of the Word 09:00 (parents welcome) 

Thursday 6 June 50p trail  (Please save 50p coins in preparation) 

Tuesday 11 June Year 5 Celebration of the Word 09:00 (parents welcome) 

Wednesday 12 June Class photographs 

Monday 17 June Year 2 outing to Beeche Environmental Centre 

Wednesday 19 June Year 4 Celebration of the Word 09:00 (parents welcome) 

Friday 28 June Year 3 outing to Eagle Heights 

Friday 28 – Sunday 30 June Year 6 residential trip 

Wednesday 3 July Year 6 Celebration of the Word 09:00 (parents welcome) 

Thursday 11July Reception outing to Godstone Farm 

Saturday 13 July  Summer Fair  

Tuesday 16 July Year 1 outing to Eagle Heights 

Wednesday 17 July Year 1 Celebration of the Word 09:00 (parents welcome) 

Tuesday 23 July Last day of Summer Term 

Thursday 29 August First day of Autumn Term 

 
Term and holiday dates up to July 2025 are shown on the school website 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

This Week’s Attendance 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Television Filming Opportunity 

We have received a request from a Channel 5 children's TV production company.  They are 

currently producing the second series of their award-winning show Reu and Harper's Wonder World 

on the Milkshake! channel.  The show explores and celebrates different cultures and traditions.   

Here is a link to it: https://www.channel5.com/show/reu-harper-s-wonder-world/season-1/jamaica 

Please see flyer for more details. 

 

13 - 17  May 2024 

Reception 92.8% 

Year 1 83.2% 

Year 2 96.2% 

Year 3 98.1% 

Year 4 99.6% 

Year 5 95.6% 

Year 6 99.7% 

Whole school 95.6% 

 

  Well done Year 6  

– best attendance for this week 

with  99.7% 

  

https://www.channel5.com/show/reu-harper-s-wonder-world/season-1/jamaica

